(Rev. 03/01)	02-27-2	1000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings			V V
To the Honorable Commissioner c		004	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jerry L. Hyde     Hui Nan Lin	2-24-03	Name: Beacon	ess of receiving party(ies) Printing & Graphics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes 🗸 No		, ,
3. Nature of conveyance:			(
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		2500 West Loop South, Ste. 500
Other corrective assignment to name previous 1 reel 012499, f 10/23/2001  Execution Date:	y recorded on Frame 0757		State: _TX _Zip:_77027
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed tog  A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	US D469,426 S
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involve
Name: Kimberly L. Brown (61		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$
Internal Address:		<b>∠</b> Enclosed	o be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: P.O. Box 63189		8. Deposit account	number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip	77208-1389		
City: Trouston State:Zip			
0.0	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Kimberly L. Brown	rund	reilez X. Bro	$\frac{2}{19/03}$
Name of Person Signing		Signaturė	DATE

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0828 10:15/01

OCT 85-2001 10:37 AM FR BRACEWELL & PATTERSONZZIIZ12 TO 0271988615028888 P.11-12

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Beacon Printing & Graphics, Inc. "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 2500 West Loop South, Suite 500. Houston, Texas 77027, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled Microphone: such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and relasted patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mongage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the understaned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other putent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers: communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assistance shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignes;

TO BE BINDING on the beirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

JERRY L. HYDE

LIA HUI Nan

Date: Oct 23, 2001

15 QCT. 2001

HUI NAN LIN

NULICANIDE CHURHICE + DITREPLANTAPPI NULLONMIDE GRAPHICS > 7134375313

19/22/81

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

**100** 

NO. 295